FHDA Program Review

Limits: On-line Status Online Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Economics-FD
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2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 1,044 1,056 779 794 -23.9%
Enroliment 1,205 1,198 894 892 -26.0%
Sections 29 32 26 23 -20.7%

WSCH 5,963 5,913 4,412 4,402 -26.2%
FTES 131 130 97 97 -26.2%
FTEF 3.2 3.4 2.9 2.7 -16.5%
Productivity 622 576 514 550 -11.6%

Faculty Workload

Economics-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 1.0 1.1 1.1 0.8 -25%
Full Time % 31.2% 32.1% 38.4% 28.1% -10%
Overload 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.3 7%
Overload % 37.8% 38.6% 34.5% 48.5% 28%
Part Time Load 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.6 -37%
Part Time % 30.9% 29.2% 27.1% 23.4% -24%

Total FTEF 3.2 3.4 2.9 2.7 -17%

Course Success

Economics-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 651 54% 596 50% 534 60% 541 61%
Non Success 232 19% 244 20% 138 15% 159 18%
Withdrew 322 27% 358 30% 222 25% 191 21%
Total 1,205 100% 1,198 100% 894 100% 891 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

Economics-FD

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

127 36% 110 32% 08 38% 91 40%

100 28% 95 28% 52 20% 64 28%

130 36% 135 40% 105 41% 712 32%

357 100% 340 100% 255 100% 227 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

524 62% 486 57% 436 68% 450 68%

132 16% 149 17% 86 13% 95 14%

192 23% 223 26% 117 18% 119 18%

848 100% 858 100% 639 100% 664 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Economics-FD

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 611 51% 616 51% 449 50% 458 51%
Male 594 49% 582 49% 445 50% 434 49%
Total 1,205 100% 1,198 100% 894 100% 892 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 90 7% 80 7% 56 6% 52 6%
Asian 380 32% 401 33% 294 33% 314 35%
Filipino 62 5% 64 5% 56 6% 45 5%
Latino/a 205 17% 196 16% 143 16% 131 15%
Native American 10 1% 8 1% 6 1% 5 1%
Pacific Islander 17 1% 11 1% 8 1% 7 1%
White 397 33% 400 33% 287 32% 301 34%
Decline to State 44 4% 38 3% 44 5% 37 4%
Total 1,205 100% 1,198 100% 894 100% 892 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 163 14% 147 12% 131 15% 125 14%
20-24 623 52% 645 54% 496 55% 526 59%
25-39 338 28% 362 30% 230 26% 218 24%
40 + 81 7% 44 4% 37 4% 23 3%
Total 1,205 100% 1,198 100% 894 100% 892 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 124 10% 110 9% 89 10% 83 9%
Associate 48 4% 65 5% 47 5% 41 5%
HS/Equivalent 910 76% 910 76% 696 78% 724 81%
All Other 123 10% 113 9% 62 7% 44 5%
Total 1,205 100% 1,198 100% 894 100% 892 100%
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Success Rates by Gender

Economics-FD

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All
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Success
Grades Percent
267 58%
274 63%
541 61%
Success
Grades Percent
267 59%
267 60%
534 60%
Success
Grades Percent
300 49%
296 51%
596 50%
Success
Grades Percent
321 53%
330 56%
651 54%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
83 18% 107 23%
76 18% 84 19%
159 18% 191 21%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
61 14% 121 27%
77 17% 101 23%
138 15% 222 25%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
117 19% 199 32%
127 22% 159 27%
244 20% 358 30%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
123 20% 167 27%
109 18% 155 26%
232 19% 322 27%

Total
Grades
457
434

891

Total
Grades
449
445

894

Total
Grades
616
582

1,198

Total
Grades
611
594

1,205

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age
Economics-FD

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All
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Success

Grades

87

325

112

17

541

Success

Grades

99

293

112

30

534

Success

Grades

105

336

138

17

596

Success

Grades

106

338

165

42

651

Percent

70%

62%

51%

714%

61%

Percent

76%

59%

49%

81%

60%

Percent

711%

52%

38%

39%

50%

Percent

65%

54%

49%

52%

54%

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent

14 11%

08 19%

44 20%

3 13%

159 18%
Non Success

Grades Percent

12 9%

84 17%

38 17%

4 11%

138 15%
Non Success

Grades Percent

21 14%

138 21%

75 21%

10 23%

244 20%
Non Success

Grades Percent

27 17%

134 22%

64 19%

7 9%

232 19%

Withdrew

Grades

24

102

62

191

Withdrew

Grades

20

119

80

222

Withdrew

Grades

21

171

149

17

358

Withdrew

Grades

30

151

109

32

322

Percent

19%

19%

28%

13%

21%

Percent

15%

24%

35%

8%

25%

Percent

14%

27%

41%

39%

30%

Percent

18%

24%

32%

40%

27%

Total

Grades

125

525

218

23

891

Total

Grades

131

496

230

37

894

Total

Grades
147

645

362

44

1,198

Total

Grades
163

623

338

81

1,205

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity

Economics-FD

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
16 31%
212 68%
24 53%
51 39%
3 60%
4 57%
199 66%
32 86%
541 61%

Success
Grades Percent
20 36%
204 69%
21 38%
57 40%
6 100%
4 50%
188 66%
34 17%
534 60%

Success
Grades Percent
15 19%
249 62%
28 44%
67 34%
3 38%
6 55%
207 52%
21 55%
596 50%
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2015-16
Non Success
Grades Percent
18 35%
42 13%
10 22%
36 27%
1 20%
1 14%
49 16%
2 5%
159 18%
2014-15
Non Success
Grades Percent
16 29%
35 12%
8 14%
28 20%
0 0%
1 13%
45 16%
5 11%
138 15%
2013-14
Non Success
Grades Percent
30 38%
63 16%
16 25%
49 25%
2 25%
0 0%
78 20%
6 16%
244 20%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
17 33%
60 19%
11 24%
44 34%
1 20%
2 29%
53 18%
3 8%
191 21%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
20 36%
55 19%
27 48%
58 41%
0 0%
3 38%
54 19%
5 11%
222 25%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
35 44%
89 22%
20 31%
80 41%
3 38%
5 45%
115 29%
11 29%
358 30%

Total
Grades Percent
51 100%
314 100%
45 100%
131 100%
5 100%
7 100%
301 100%
37 100%
891 100%
Total
Grades Percent
56 100%
294 100%
56 100%
143 100%
6 100%
8 100%
287 100%
44 100%
894 100%
Total
Grades Percent
80 100%
401 100%
64 100%
196 100%
8 100%
11 100%
400 100%
38 100%
1,198 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
23 26%
243 64%
27 44%
77 38%
4 40%
5 29%
245 62%
27 61%
651 54%
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2012-13

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
29 32% 38 42%
52 14% 85 22%
14 23% 21 34%
57 28% 71 35%
3 30% 3 30%
3 18% 9 53%
67 17% 85 21%
7 16% 10 23%
232 19% 322 27%

Total

Grades
90

380

62

205

10

17

397

44

1,205

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



